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No. 6 25th January 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 31/1978 

I, KEN AS AROI Minister for Island Development and Industry IN EXERCISE 
of my powers under section 9 of the Corporation Act 1972 HEREBY 
APPOINT HUGH JENNER WILY chartered accountant of 42 Forsyth Street 
Killara, New South Wales, Australia to be a registered corporation 
auditor. 

DATED this 11th day of January 1978 

G.N. No. 32/1978 

Kenas Aroi 
MINISTER FOR 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 
(SECTION 44 (4) ) 

APPOINTMENT OF A HOLIDAY , 

'. 

IN EXERCISE of the powers vested in me under Section 44(4) of the 
Public ,Service Act 1961~1975 I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, President of 
the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY-APPOINT Monday, 30th January 1978 
to be a holiday observed by officers and employees of the Public 
Service of Nauru 

DATED this 17th day of January 1978 

G.N. 'No. 33/1978 

Bernard Dowiyogo 
PRESIDENT 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 
VACANCY 

Applications are invited from residents on Nauru both inside and 
outside the Public Service, for appointment, promotion or transfer 
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No. 6 25th January 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 33/1978 (cont'd) 

to the following position 

Position: 

Salary 

Duties 

Qualifications 
and Experience 

Computer Project Manager 
Department of Finance Computer Division 

Scale S.l 
$9,852 to $10,932 p.a. (plus expatriate 
loading if applicable) 

Responsible to the Secretary for Finance for 
the efficient day to day operation of the 
Republic's computer installation and the 
supervision of the computer staff. This will 
include : 

The administration of the Computer Bureau with 
particular emphasis on Budget and Cost Control. 

The co-ordination of the overall operation and 
formulation of policy on the development of 
computer processing facilities for organisiations 
using the Bureau. 

Reviews and reports on the operation, the systems 
and performance of the EDP function, evaluating 
the adequacy of the systems and its controls 
and documentation, both in the development and 
the ongoing stages. 

In consultation with Government Departments and 
other users of the Bureau, the control of systems 
application and implementation of base data, not 
only for EDP but for end users and the development 
and improvement of accounting and auditing systems, 
and management reports. 0 
Other such related duties as may from time to time 
be determined by the Secretary for Finance. 

Ideally applicants should be experienced in the 
duties of the position including a good working 
knowledge of systems analysis and programming and 
have the ability to liaise with potential users 
and interpret their needs into suitable balanced 
EDP programmes. Experience in the management of 
staff and finances within a Government Department 
and appropriate qualifications would be highly 
regarded. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education 
and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary (C/- Nauruan Affairs 
Section) before 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 10th February 1978. 

DATED this 20th day of January 1978 

P L Jones 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

VACANCIES 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

AIR HOSTESSES 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from young women willing to undergo training 
as Air Hostesses in Australia and Nauru with a view to employment by 
Air Nauru. At present nine posts are available. Applications should 
be forwarded to the Acting Public Service Commissioner (C/- Nauruan 
Affairs) not later than 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 3rd February 1978. 

Applicants must : 

a) be eighteen years of age and over 
b) be under nine stone in weight 
c) supply particulars of their educational standard and 

present or previous employment 

Members of the Public Service are eligible to apply. 

Acceptance for training as an Air Hostess does not in itself mean that 
applicants will be appointed to the Public Service. Those who complete 
the course successfully will however be eligible for employment by 
Air Nauru e'ither on a permanent or temporary basis. 

While undergoing training in Australia successful applicants will be 
provided with accommodation and a subsistence allowance. On appointment 
as Air Hostesses after completion of training they will be paid 
commencing salaries as follows 

$2,325 p.a. 18 years 
$2,713 p.a. 19 years 
$3,488 p.a. 20 years 
$3,876 p.a. - Adult 

DATED this 18th day of January 1978 

P L Jones 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N. No. 35/1978 
ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTY 
PETER ALIBABA DEGIA of Ewa and MANGI EIDEMANIBUGI TSIODE of Anetan 
Districts. 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

16th January 1978 R B Detudamo 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 
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No.6 25th January 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 36/1978 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Gobure DEMAUNGA of Anetan Districf 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Gobure DEMAUNGA has been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands : 

Gazette 
Portion Type of Notice of 

District No. Land Name of Land OWnership 

Ijuw 31 c.1 Gonokoro 39/62 

Ewa 204 c.1 Boroboren 9/75 

Anibare 324 c.l Atte 39/62 

Anibare 100 c.1 Aribaeong 1/63 

Anibare 217 p.1 Atekapara 41/37 

Ijuw 53 c.1 Ganakaro 49/65 

Ijuw 34 c.1 Ganakaro 49/65 

Ijuw 35 c.1 Eatdobuarik 49/65 

Ewa 144 c.1 Anuer 49/65 

Ewa 7 c.1 Arubo 49/65 

Baiti 82 p .1. Ugino 49/65 

Ijuw 7 p.1 Ebara 49/65 

Ewa 26 p .1. Arida 19/66 
22/66 

Ewa 153 c.1 Mamweiya 43/66 

Ewa 204 c.1 Boroboren 11/75 
Anibare 121 c.1 Anuquoge 34/61 

Share 0 

1/7 

1/7 

1/14 

1/21 

1/27 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/280' 
1/28 

1/28 

1/7 

1/42 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following 
records exist which show that the late Gobure DEMAUNGA probably 
owned other land as follows 

District 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Type of Land 

P .l. 

P .1. 

Name of Land 

Atoredeto 

Anabo 

Reference 

Gaz. 43/37 

Gaz. 53/37 

Share 
(If Known) 

1/48 

1/27 
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No. 6 25th January 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 36/1978 (cont'd) 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Gobure DEMAUNGA are : 

(a) 

District 

Ij uw 

Ewa 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Ijuw 

in respect of 

Portion 
No. 

31 

204 

324 

100 

217 

53 

the land shown in Paragraph 1 above : 

Name of 
Land 

Gonokoro 

Boroboren 

Atte 

Aribaeong 

Atekapara 

Ganakaro 

Beneficiaries 

Dienag Diana AP ADINUWE 
Pierre Modenbeja GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa Ande 

DABUAE 
Creswick Thaldo GOBURE 
March Berot GOBURE 
Velma Alma GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Biduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 
As for portion 31, c.l. 
Ijuw 

Dienag D AP ADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 
Velma A GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 
Dienag D APADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 
Velma A GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 
Dienag D APADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 
Velma A GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 

Dienag D APADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 

Share 

1/56 
1/56 

1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 

1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 



.)~ .. 

Page 6 

No. 6 25th Janaury 1978 Nauru 

G.N. NO. 36/1978 (cont'd) 

Portion Name of 
District No. Land Beneficiaries Share 

Velma A GOBURE 1/224 
Ruskin GOBURE 1/224 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 1/224 

Ijuw 34 Ganakaro As for portion 53, c .1. 
Ijuw 

0 Ijuw 35 Eatdobuarik As for portion 53. c .1. 
Ijuw 

Ewa 144 Anuer As for portion 53. c.1. 
Ijuw 

Ewa 7 Arubo As for portion 53, c .1. 
Ijuw 

Baiti 82 Ugino As for portion 53, c .1. 
Ijuw 

Ijuw 7 Ebara As for portion 53, c .1. 
Ijuw 

Ewa 26 Arida As for portion 53, c .1. 
Ijuw 

Ewa 153 Mamweiya As for portion 53, c.1. 
Ijuw 

Ewa 204 Boroboren As for portion 31, c .1. 
Ijuw 

1/336 Oc Anibare 121 Anuquoge Dienag D APADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 1/336 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 1/336 
Creswick T GOBURE 1/336 
March B GOBURE 1/336 
Velma A GOBURE 1/336 
Ruskin GOBURE 1/336 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 1/336 

(b) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 2 above (if the 
deceased owned the land) 

District 

Anibare 

Type of 
Land 

P .1. 

Name of 
Land 

Atoredeto 

Beneficiaries 

Dienag D APADINUWE 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 

Share 

1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
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No.6 25th January 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 36/1978 (cont'd) 

District 

Anibare 

Type of 
Land 

P .1. 

Name of 
Land 

Anabo 

Beneficiaries 

Velma A GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 

Dienag D APADINL~ 
Pierre M GOBURE 
Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE 
Creswick T GOBURE 
March B GOBURE 
Velma A GOBURE 
Ruskin GOBURE 
Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO) 

Share 

1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands 
Co~~ittee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this nOtice. 

DATED this 16th day of January 1978 

Jeremia 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

G.N. No. 37/1978 

CORRIGENDUM 

To G.N. No. 459/1977, Determination of Beneficiaries, Section 2, 

add the fOflowing : 

District Portion Name of 
No. Block Beneficiaries 

Yaren 126 Aningabwi Etoe DEBAIGA 
Debeb AGIGO 
Agibari AGIGO 
Ebeni D TOM 
Bwaoin C AGIGO 
Iaoin AGIGO 
Mihailovitch D AGIGO 
Eigioubu V ),GIGO 
Kaibid E AGlGO 
Baron· A AGlGO 

~ 

Share 

1/72 
1/288 
1/288 
1/2 B8 
1/3456 
1/3456 
1/3456 
1/3456 
1/3456 
1/3456 
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District 

Yaren 

Portion 
No. 

131 
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Name of 
Block 

AGIGO 
Eiquanmet 
T,ee 

Aningabwi 

Beneficiaries Share 

( Emmi1iana J AGIGO 1/3456 
( Noel D AGIGO 1/3456 
( Lily M E AGIGO 1/3456 
( Preswick D AGIGO 1/3456 
( Agigo P E AGIGO 1/3456 

Eiquanemet 0 AGIGO (LTO)1/3456<:) 

As for portion 126, C.1. 
Yaren 

Jeremia 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 




