



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Covernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 6

25th January 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 31/1978



I, KENAS AROI Minister for Island Development and Industry IN EXERCISE of my powers under section 9 of the Corporation Act 1972 HEREBY APPOINT HUGH JENNER WILY chartered accountant of 42 Forsyth Street Killara, New South Wales, Australia to be a registered corporation auditor.

DATED this 11th day of January 1978

Kenas Arol
MINISTER FOR
ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

G.N. No. 32/1978

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 (SECTION 44(4))

APPOINTMENT OF A HOLIDAY

IN EXERCISE of the powers vested in me under Section 44(4) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975 I, BERNARD DOWLYOGO, President of the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT Monday, 30th January 1978 to be a holiday observed by officers and employees of the Public Service of Nauru

DATED this 17th day of January 1978

Bernard Dowlyogo PRESIDENT

G.N. No. 33/1978

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 VACANCY

Applications are invited from residents on Nauru both inside and outside the Public Service, for appointment, promotion or transfer

25th January 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 33/1978 (cont'd)

to the following position:

Position:

Computer Project Manager

Department of Finance Computer Division

Salary:

Scale S.1

\$9,852 to \$10,932 p.a. (plus expatriate

loading if applicable)

Duties :

Responsible to the Secretary for Finance for the efficient day to day operation of the Republic's computer installation and the supervision of the computer staff. This will include:

The administration of the Computer Bureau with particular emphasis on Budget and Cost Control.

The co-ordination of the overall operation and formulation of policy on the development of computer processing facilities for organisations using the Bureau.

Reviews and reports on the operation, the systems and performance of the EDP function, evaluating the adequacy of the systems and its controls and documentation, both in the development and the ongoing stages.

In consultation with Government Departments and other users of the Bureau, the control of systems application and implementation of base data, not only for EDP but for end users and the development and improvement of accounting and auditing systems, and management reports.

Other such related duties as may from time to time be determined by the Secretary for Finance.

Qualifications and Experience:

Ideally applicants should be experienced in the duties of the position including a good working knowledge of systems analysis and programming and have the ability to liaise with potential users and interpret their needs into suitable balanced EDP programmes. Experience in the management of staff and finances within a Government Department and appropriate qualifications would be highly regarded.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary (C/- Nauruan Affairs Section) before 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 10th February 1978.

DATED this 20th day of January 1978

25th January 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 34/1978

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

VACANCIES

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

AIR HOSTESSES

Applications are invited from young women willing to undergo training as Air Hostesses in Australia and Nauru with a view to employment by Air Nauru. At present nine posts are available. Applications should be forwarded to the Acting Public Service Commissioner (C/- Nauruan Affairs) not later than 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 3rd February 1978.

Applicants must :

- a) be eighteen years of age and over
- b) be under nine stone in weight
- c) supply particulars of their educational standard and present or previous employment

Members of the Public Service are eligible to apply.

Acceptance for training as an Air Hostess does not in itself mean that applicants will be appointed to the Public Service. Those who complete the course successfully will however be eligible for employment by Air Nauru either on a permanent or temporary basis.

While undergoing training in Australia successful applicants will be provided with accommodation and a subsistence allowance. On appointment as Air Hostesses after completion of training they will be paid commencing salaries as follows:

\$2,325 p.a. - 18 years

\$2,713 p.a. - 19 years

\$3,488 p.a. - 20 years

\$3,876 p.a. - Adult

DATED this 18th day of January 1978

P L Jones ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N. No. 35/1978

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTY

PETER ALIBABA DEGIA of Ewa and MANGI EIDEMANIBUGI TSIODE of Anetan Districts.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT

16th January 1978

R B Detudamo
SECRETARY
NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

No. 6 25th January 1978 Nauru

G.N. No. 36/1978

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Gobure DEMAUNGA of Anetan District

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Gobure DEMAUNGA has been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share C
Ijuw	31	c.1	Gonokoro	39/62	1/7
Ewa	204	c.1	Boroboren	9/75	1/7
Anibare	324	c.1	Atte	39/62	1/14
Anibare	100	c.1	Aribaeong	1/63	1/21
Anibare	217	p.1	Atekapara	41/37	1/27
Ijuw	53	c.1	Ganakaro	49/65	1/28
Ij uw	34	c.1	Ganakaro	49/65	1/28
Ijuw	35	c.1	Eatdobuarik	49/65	1/28
Ewa	144	c.1	Anuer	49/65	1/28
Ewa	7	c.1	Arubo	49/65	1/28
Baiti	82	p.1.	Ugino	49/65	1/28
Ijuw	7	p.1	Ebara	49/65	1/28 🕻
Ewa	26	p.1.	Arida	19/66 22/66	1/28
Ewa	153	c.1	Mamweiya	43/66	1/28
Ewa	204	c.1	Boroboren	11/75	1/7
Anibare	121	c.1	Anuquoge	34/61	1/42

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which show that the late Gobure DEMAUNGA probably owned other land as follows:

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Reference	Share (If Known)
Anibare	p.1.	Atoredeto	Gaz. 43/37	1/48
Anibare	p.1.	Anabo	Gaz. 53/37	1/27

25th January 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 36/1978 (cont'd)

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Gobure DEMAUNGA are :

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above :

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Ijuw	31	Gonokoro	Dienag Diana APADINUWE Pierre Modenbeja GOBURE Eidemanimaroa Ande DABUAE Creswick Thaldo GOBURE March Berot GOBURE Velma Alma GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Biduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/56 1/56 1/56 1/56 1/56 1/56
Ewa	204	Boroboren	-	
Anibare	324	Atte	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/112 1/112 1/112 1/112 1/112 1/112 1/112 1/112
Anibare	100	Aribaeong	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/168 1/168 1/168 1/168 1/168 1/168 1/168
Anibare	217	Atekapara	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAĖ Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216
Ijuw	53	Ganakaro	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE	1/224 1/224 1/224 1/224 1/224

25th Janaury 1978

Nauru

G.N. NO. 36/1978 (cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
	,		Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/224 1/224 1/224
Ijuw	34	Ganakaro	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
Ijuw	35	Eatdobuar i k	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	Ć
Ewa	144	Anuer	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
Ewa	7	Arubo	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
Baiti	82	Ugino	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
I j uw	7	Ebara	As for portion 53, c.l. Ijuw	
Ewa	26	Ar i da	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
Ewa	153	Mamweiya	As for portion 53, c.1. Ijuw	
Ewa	204	Boroboren	As for portion 31, c.1. Ijuw	
Anibare	121	Anuquoge	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/336 1/336 1/336 1/336 1/336 1/336 1/336

(b) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 2 above (if the deceased owned the land):

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anibare	p.1.	Atoredeto	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE	1/384 1/384 1/384 1/384 1/384

Page 7

	No. 6		25th January	1978 Nau	ı r u
	G.N. No. 36/1				
	District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
_				Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/384 1/384 1/384
	Anibare	p.1.	Anabo	Dienag D APADINUWE Pierre M GOBURE Eidemanimaroa A DABUAE Creswick T GOBURE March B GOBURE Velma A GOBURE Ruskin GOBURE Eiduguneida GOBURE (LTO)	1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216 1/216

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

DATED this 16th day of January 1978

Jeremia
SECRETARY
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N. No. 37/1978

CORRIGENDUM

To G.N. No. 459/1977, Determination of Beneficiaries, Section 2, add the following :

District	Portion No.	Name of Block	Beneficiaries	Share
Yaren	126	Aningabwi	Etoe DEBAIGA Debeb AGIGO Agibari AGIGO Ebeni D TOM Bwaoin C AGIGO Iaoin AGIGO Mihailovitch D AGIGO Eigioubu V AGIGO Kaibid E AGIGO Baron A AGIGO	1/72 1/288 1/288 1/288 1/3456 1/3456 1/3456 1/3456



25th January 1978

No. 6

District	Portion No.	Name of Block	Beneficiaries	Share
		AGIGO Eiquanmet T,ee	(Emmiliana J AGIGO (Noel D AGIGO (Lily M E AGIGO (Preswick D AGIGO (Agigo P E AGIGO Eiquanemet O AGIGO (L	1/3456 1/3456 1/3456 1/3456 1/3456 TO)1/3456
Yaren	131	Aningabwi	As for portion 126, C	.1.

Jeremia SECRETARY NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE Nauru